BARNETT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
Williams

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Barnett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Motley
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Barnett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Barnett
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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William Edwin
13 Apr 1846 Dixton, Monmouthshire, Wales
15 Sep 1919 (73) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Edwin 1816 - 1894 Taranaki
Charlotte Hall 1815 - 1880 ChCh
30 Apr 1874
Eliza
24 Mar 1848 Whitechurch, Herefordshire, England

26 Feb 1930 (82) Auckland, NZ
Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

1814 -
1818 -

Henery
Sarah

Sutton Harold
23 Jul 1875 Christchurch, NZ
25 Aug 1963 (88) Auckland, NZ
Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ
6 Sep 1900 Balance, NZ
Lucy
11 Jun 1879 Clive, NZ

11 Jul 1944 (65) Auckland, NZ
Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Herbert Ernest *
23 Jan 1877 Christchurch, NZ
10 Jun 1917 (40)
Messen, West Flanders, Belgium
WW1, Trooper, Wellington Mounted Rifles, KIA

25 Nov 1903
Ada

11 May 1877
24 Aug 1913 (36)



Barnett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Barnett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Barnett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Wheeler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Barnett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Whinray
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Jackson
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Barnett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Edwin Arthur
12 Jan 1879 Christchurch, NZ
28 Jun 1919 (40) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hubert Stanley
5 Aug 1880
7 Jan 1881 (1)

Christchurch, NZ
Christchurch, NZ

Charlotte Emily
2 Sep 1882
25 Sep 1959 (77)

Christchurch, NZ

15 Jan 1913

Robert Reginald
c 1888
27 Jul 1951 (63)

Frank Loftus
26 Apr 1884
17 May 1962 (88)
Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Christchurch, NZ

16 Aug 1911
Mabel Clarice
c 1885
22 Aug 1917 (32)
Hamilton West cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
3 Jan 1923

Grace Louise

c 1877
30 Aug 1957 (80)
Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Joseph Henry **
25 Sep 1885 Christchurch, NZ
21 Aug 1914 (29)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

2 May 1908

Christchurch, NZ



Jarrett Beatrice Mable (Mabel) #

Born: c 1887

Died: 11 Jan 1928 (41) Pt Chevalier, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2") 22 Dec 1923

Clos Peter William

Born: 27 Nov 1895 London, England

Died: 11 Jan 1928 (33) Pt Chevalier, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, Private, Auckland Infantry Battallion, A Company
From May 1916, invalided out 1917, gunshot wound to arm

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

* Left 7 children between ages 5 - 13 orphaned

**  Found floating in Wellington Harbour, widow remarried

# Murder & suicide of couple

Electoral Rolls:

1870
1880
1882
1885
1887
1890
1893
1894
1896
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
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William
Akaroa
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Ballance
Ballance
Ballance
Ballance
Ballance
Kings Drive
Kings Drive
Kings Drive
Kings Drive

Household
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Eliza

Pahiatua
Ballance
Ballance
Ballance
Ballance
Ballance
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1925
1928

1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1903
1905
1908
1908
1911
1914

1903
1905
1908
1911
1914

1905
1908
1911
1914

BP0067

Taumarunui
Taumarunui

Sutton
Ballance
Scarborough
Scarborough
Rangataua
Rangataua
Aria
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Herbert
Ballance
Ballance
Ballance
Rangataua
Rangataua
Rangataua

Edwin
Ballance
Ballance
Ballance
Levin
Levin

Robert
Kings Drive

Wellington
Wellington

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpnter
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farm Hand
Farm Hand
Farm Hand
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Farm Hand
Farm Hand
Farm Hand
Labourer
Labourer

Storeman
Clerk

Lucy

Widow
Widow

Scarborough Married

Taum.
Taum.
Taum.
Taum.
Taum.
Taum.
Taum.
Auckland

Ada

Ballance
Ballance
Ranga.
Ranga.

Charlotte
Ballance
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Wellington Married



1905
1908
1914
1919
1919
1922

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1908
1919
1922

1922
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Frank
Ballance

Rangataua

Aria
Aria

Taumarunui

Oruaiwi

Taringamotu

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Joseph

Kings Drive

Peter
Auckland

Labourer
Labourer
Carpenter
Carpenter
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Pensioner
Pensioner

Carpenter

Timber Worker

Mabel

Aria
Aria

Grace
Auckland
Auckland
Meringa
Tarin.
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Beatrice
Levin

Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Widow
Widow



