## **BARNETT** William Edwin

Born: 13 Apr 1846 Dixton, Monmouthshire, Wales

Died: 15 Sep 1919 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edwin 1816 – 1894 Taranaki Mother: Charlotte Hall 1815 – 1880 ChCh

Married: 30 Apr 1874

Williams Eliza

Born: 24 Mar 1848 Whitechurch, Herefordshire, England

Died: 26 Feb 1930 (82) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Henery 1814 - Mother: Sarah 1818 -

**Children:** 

**Barnett** Sutton Harold

Born: 23 Jul 1875 Christchurch, NZ Died: 25 Aug 1963 (88) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 6 Sep 1900 Balance, NZ

Motley Lucy

Born: 11 Jun 1879 Clive, NZ Died: 11 Jul 1944 (65) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Barnett Herbert Ernest \*

Born: 23 Jan 1877 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 10 Jun 1917 (40)

Buried: Messen, West Flanders, Belgium

WW1, Trooper, Wellington Mounted Rifles, KIA

Married: 25 Nov 1903

Barnett Ada

Born: 11 May 1877 Died: 24 Aug 1913 (36)

**Buried:** 

BP0067

**Barnett** Edwin Arthur

Born: 12 Jan 1879 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 28 Jun 1919 (40) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Barnett Hubert Stanley

Born: 5 Aug 1880 Christchurch, NZ Died: 7 Jan 1881 (1) Christchurch, NZ

**Buried:** 

**Barnett** Charlotte Emily

Born: 2 Sep 1882 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 25 Sep 1959 (77)

**Buried:** 

Married: 15 Jan 1913

Wheeler Robert Reginald

Born: c 1888

Died: 27 Jul 1951 (63) Christchurch, NZ

**Buried:** 

**Barnett** Frank Loftus

Born: 26 Apr 1884 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 17 May 1962 (88)

Buried: Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 16 Aug 1911

Whinray Mabel Clarice

Born: c 1885

Died: 22 Aug 1917 (32)

Buried: Hamilton West cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 3 Jan 1923

Jackson Grace Louise

Born: c 1877

Died: 30 Aug 1957 (80)

Buried: Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Barnett Joseph Henry \*\*

Born: 25 Sep 1885 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 21 Aug 1914 (29)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 2 May 1908

Jarrett Beatrice Mable (Mabel) #

Born: c 1887

Died: 11 Jan 1928 (41) Pt Chevalier, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 22 Dec 1923

Clos Peter William

Born: 27 Nov 1895 London, England Died: 11 Jan 1928 (33) Pt Chevalier, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, Private, Auckland Infantry Battallion, A Company From May 1916, invalided out 1917, gunshot wound to arm

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

## **Notes:**

\* Left 7 children between ages 5 – 13 orphaned

\*\* Found floating in Wellington Harbour, widow remarried

# Murder & suicide of couple

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	William		Eliza	
1870	Akaroa	Household		
1880	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1882	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1885	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1887	Christchurch	Carpenter		
1890	Pahiatua	Settler		
1893	Pahiatua	Settler		
1894	Pahiatua	Settler	Pahiatua	Married
1896	Ballance	Settler	Ballance	Married
1899	Ballance	Settler	Ballance	Married
1900	Ballance	Settler	Ballance	Married
1903	Ballance	Settler	Ballance	Married
1905	Ballance	Settler	Ballance	Married
1908	Kings Drive	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1911	Kings Drive	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1914	Kings Drive	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1919	Kings Drive	Carpenter		
1922				

1925 1928	Taumarunui Taumarunui			Widow Widow
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911	Sutton Ballance Scarborough Scarborough Rangataua Rangataua	Labourer Labourer Labourer Carpenter Carpenter	<b>Lucy</b> Scarborough Married	
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Aria Taumarunui Taumarunui Taumarunui Taumarunui Taumarunui Taumarunui Taumarunui Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Carpnter Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Retired Retired Retired Retired	Taum. Taum. Taum. Taum. Taum. Taum. Taum. Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1903 1905 1908 1908	<b>Herbert</b> Ballance Ballance Ballance Rangataua	Farm Hand Farm Hand Farm Hand Labourer	Ada  Ballance Ballance Ranga.	Married Married Married
1911 1914	Rangataua Rangataua	Labourer Labourer	Ranga.	Married
1903 1905 1908 1911 1914	Edwin Ballance Ballance Ballance Levin Levin	Farm Hand Farm Hand Farm Hand Labourer Labourer		
1905 1908 1911 1914	Robert  Kings Drive Wellington Wellington	Storeman Clerk	Charlotte Ballance Levin Levin Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married

1905 1908	<b>Frank</b> Ballance Rangataua	Labourer Labourer	Mabel	
1914	Aria	Carpenter	Aria	Married
1919	Aria	Carpenter	Aria	Married
1919	Taumarunui	Labourer		
1922	Oruaiwi	Labourer		
1914 1919 1922 1925	Taringamotu	Labourer	<b>Grace</b> Auckland Auckland Meringa Tarin.	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married
1928	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1931	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1935	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1938	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1941	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1949 1954	Auckland Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland Auckland	Married
1954 1957	Auckland	Carpenter Pensioner	Auckland	Married Married
1960	Auckland	Pensioner	Auckianu	Marrieu
1900	Auckianu	rensioner		
	Joseph		Beatrice	
1908	Kings Drive	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1919			Auckland	Widow
1922			Auckland	Widow
	Peter			
1922	Auckland	Timber Worker		